Recipient Committee		reived			COVER PAGE
Campaign Statement Cover Page (Government Code Sections 84200-84216.5)	[b]	18-2-2021	Date Stamp		IFORNIA 460
,	Statement covers period from01/01/2021	Date of election if applicable: (Month, Day, Year)		Page	of \& For Official Use Only
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE	through 06/30/2021	11/03/2020		MTM-4commonocorphicole or	
1. Type of Recipient Committee: All Committees - Co	emplete Parts 1, 2, 3, and 4.	2. Type of Statement:			
State Candidate Election Committee Recall (Also Complete Part 5) General Purpose Committee Sponsored Small Contributor Committee	Primarily Formed Ballot Measure Committee Controlled Sponsored Also Complete Part 6) Primarily Formed Candidate/ Difficeholder Committee Nation Complete Part 7)	Preelection Statement Semi-annual Statement Termination Statement (Also file a Form 410 Termin Armendment (Explain below)	•	] Supplemental	fear Report
3. Committee information	). NUMBER 1251595	Treasurer(s)			
COMMITTEE NAME (OR CANDIDATE'S NAME IF NO COMMITTEE) Aceitumo for City Council 2020		NAME OF TREASURER David Gould MAILING ADDRESS			
STREET ADDRESS (NO P.O. BOX)		CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	AREA CODE/PHONE
CITY STATE ZIP CO	DE AREA CODE/PHONE	Long Beach  NAME OF ASSISTANT TREASURER, I	CA F ANY	90802	
Long Beach CA 9080		Ingrid Orellana			
MAILING ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT) NO. AND STREET OR P.O. B	ΟX	MAILING ADDRESS			
CITY STATE ZIP CO	DE AREA CODE/PHONE	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	AREA CODE/PHONE
		Long Beach	CA	90802	
OPTIONAL: FAX / E-MAIL ADDRESS		OPTIONAL: FAX / E-MAIL ADDRESS			
4. Verification					
I have used all reasonable diligence in preparing and reviewing under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California	this statement and to the best of my kn that the foregoing is true and correct.	owledge the information contained herein a	nd in the attached	schedules is true	and complete. I certify
Executed on	Ву	Signal the of Treasures or Assistant Treasures			
Executed on	By . Signature of Co	none gloucerous, Cardela, Sala Nasura Nopor St	or Nesponsor Onicer (r)	কুলাজা -	
Executed on	Ву	Signature of Controlling Officeholder, Candidate, State Med	seuse Proponent		
Executed on	Ву	Signature of Controlling Officeholder, Candidata, State Mer	ssure Proponent		

## Recipient Committee Campaign Statement Cover Page — Part 2

	COV	ER P/	\GE-	PAR	T2
CALIF	ORN	ΝA	A	2/	
FC	DRM	-6			
Page _	2	0	f	LO	-

Officeholder or Candidate Controlled C	Committee	6. Primarily For	med Ballot Measur	e Committee	
NAME OF OFFICEHOLDER OR CANDIDATE		NAME OF BALLOTA	MEASURE		<del></del>
Pedro Aceituno					
OFFICE SOUGHT OR HELD (INCLUDE LOCATION AND I	DISTRICT NUMBER IF APPLICABLE)	BALLOT NO. OR LE	TTER JURISDICT	пон	SUPPORT
City Council Member Bell Gardens Bell G	Gardens		NA ARCHANISTICS (ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL AL		OPPOSE
RESIDENTIAL/BUSINESS ADDRESS (NO. AND STREET	F) CITY STATE ZIP  Bell Gardens CA 90201	Identify the con	trolling officeholder, c	andidate, or state measure	proponent, if any
**************************************	Bell Gardens CA 90201	NAME OF OFFICE	IOLDER, CANDIDATE, OR F	PROPONENT	
Related Committees Not included in this not included in this statement that are controlled by contributions or make expenditures on behalf of your contributions.	y you or are primarily formed to receive	OFFICE SOUGHT O	OR HELD	DISTRICT NO.	IF ANY
COMMITTEE NAME	I.D. NUMBER	<del>*************************************</del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·····
	1403442				
Aceituno 4 Assembly 2018	1403442				
•	CONTROLLED COMMITTEE?			iceholder Committee L	
NAME OF TREASURER	CONTROLLED COMMITTEE?	officeholder(s) or			
NAME OF TREASURER  David Gould  COMMITTEE ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS (NO	CONTROLLED COMMITTEE?	officeholder(s) or NAME OF OFFICEH	candidate(s) for which ti	OFFICE SOUGHT OR HELD	SUPPORT OPPOSE
NAME OF TREASURER  David Gould  COMMITTEE ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS (NO	CONTROLLED COMMITTEE?    YES   NO	officeholder(s) or NAME OF OFFICEH	candidate(s) for which the Colder or Candidate	his committee is primarily form	SUPPORT
NAME OF TREASURER  David Gould  COMMITTEE ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS (NO  CITY STATE  Long Beach CA	CONTROLLED COMMITTEE?        YES	NAME OF OFFICEH	candidate(s) for which the Colder or Candidate	OFFICE SOUGHT OR HELD	SUPPORT OPPOSE
NAME OF TREASURER  David Gould  COMMITTEE ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS (NO  CITY STATE  Long Beach CA  COMMITTEE NAME  NAME OF TREASURER	CONTROLLED COMMITTEE?      YES	NAME OF OFFICEH  NAME OF OFFICEH  NAME OF OFFICEH	candidate(s) for which the condition of	OFFICE SOUGHT OR HELD OFFICE SOUGHT OR HELD	SUPPORT OPPOSE  SUPPORT OPPOSE  SUPPORT
NAME OF TREASURER David Gould COMMITTEE ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS (NO CITY STATE Long Beach CA COMMITTEE NAME	CONTROLLED COMMITTEE?      YES	NAME OF OFFICEH  NAME OF OFFICEH  NAME OF OFFICEH	Candidate(s) for which the Colder or Candidate  OLDER OR CANDIDATE  OLDER OR CANDIDATE	OFFICE SOUGHT OR HELD  OFFICE SOUGHT OR HELD  OFFICE SOUGHT OR HELD	SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT

## **Campaign Disclosure Statement Summary Page**

Amounts may be rounded to whole dollars.

SUMMARY PAGE Statement covers period CALIFORNIA FORM 01/01/2021 from \_ 06/30/2021 Page \_\_3 \_\_ of \_\_10 through \_ I.D. NUMBER

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE NAME OF FILER

Aceituno for City Council 2020			****				1251595	
Contributions Received	S Received Total this period calendar (Fromattached schedules) Total to			COLUMN B CALENDAR YEAR TOTAL TO DATE	Ru	Calendar Year Summary for Candidates Running in Both the State Primary and General Elections		
1. Monetary Contributions Schedule A, Line 3	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00				
2. Loans Received Schedule B, Line 3		0.00		0.00			1/1 through 6/30 7/1 to Date	
3. SUBTOTAL CASH CONTRIBUTIONS Add Lines 1+2	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	20.	Contributions Received \$	s .	
4. Nonmonetary Contributions Schedule C, Line 3		0.00		0.00	21.	Expenditures	*	
5. TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED Add Lines 3 + 4	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00		Made \$	\$	
Expenditures Made					Ex	penditure Lin	nit Summary for State	
5. Payments Made Schedule E, Line 4	\$	3,214.23	\$	3,214.23	Cai	ndidates		
7. Loans Made Schedule H, Line 3				0.00		22 Cumu	lative Expenditures Made*	
3. SUBTOTAL CASH PAYMENTS Add Lines 6 + 7	\$	3,214.23	\$	3,214.23			ect to Voluntary Expenditure Limit)	
D. Accrued Expenses (Unpaid Bills)		0.00		0.00		Date of Election	Total to Date	
0. Nonmonetary Adjustment		0.00		0.00		(mm/dd/yy)		
11. TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE	\$	3,214.23	\$	3,214.23			<b>\$</b>	
Current Cash Statement							<b> \$</b>	
2. Beginning Cash Balance Previous Summary Page, Line 16	\$	9,731.23	То	calculate Column B. add				
3. Cash Receipts Column A, Line 3 above		3,500.00		nounts in Column A to the rresponding amounts				
4. Miscellaneous Increases to Cash Schedule I, Line 4		576.00	fro	m Column B of your last	*Am	ounts in this secti Inted in Column B.	ion may be different from amounts	
5. Cash Payments Column A, Line 8 above		3,214.23		oort. Some amounts in flumn A may be negative				
6. ENDING CASH BALANCE Add Lines 12 + 13 + 14, then subtract Line 15	\$	10,593.00	fig	ures that should be				
If this is a termination statement, Line 16 must be zero.			pe	btracted from previous riod amounts. If this is a first report being filed				
7. LOAN GUARANTEES RECEIVED Schedule B, Part 2	\$	0.00	for	this calendar year, only my over the amounts				
Cash Equivalents and Outstanding Debts			fro an	m Lines 2, 7, and 9 (if y).				
8. Cash Equivalents See instructions on reverse	\$	0.00						
9. Outstanding Debts Add Line 2 + Line 9 in Column B above	\$	0.00						
						FPPC Advis	FPPC Form 460 (Jan/:	

6) FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/275-3772) www.fppc.ca.gov

Schedule	Amounts may be rounded					SCHEDULE /		
wonetary	to whole dollars.				021	california 460		
SEE INSTRUCTION	ONS ON REVERSE			through <u>06/30/2</u>	021	Page _	4 of <u>10</u>	
NAME OF FILER						I.D. NUN	IBER	
Aceituno fo	or City Council 2026					125159	95	
DATE RECEIVED	FULL NAME, STREET ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF CONTRIBUTOR (IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER LD. NUMBER)	CONTRIBUTOR CODE *	IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ENTER OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER (IF SELF-EMPLOYED, ENTER NAME OF BUSINESS)	AMOUNT RECEIVED THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE TO CALENDAR Y (JAN. 1 - DEC	EAR	PER ELECTION TO DATE (IF REQUIRED)	
01/11/2021	Maria Pulido for Bell Gardens City Council 2020 Long Beach, CA 90802	□IND ☑COM □OTH □PTY □SCC		3,000.00	3,	000.00		
06/02/2021	Susan Smith Bell Gardens, CA 90201	☑IND □COM □OTH □PTY □SCC	Business Owner Bell Gardens Loan & Jewelry	500,00		500.00		
		□IND □COM □OTH □PTY □SCC						
		☐IND ☐COM ☐OTH ☐PTY ☐SCC		77,70				
		□IND □COM □OTH □PTY □SCC				ATTE CONTRACTOR TO THE PARTY OF		
			SUBTOTAL\$	3,500.00				
. Amount re	A Summary ceived this period – itemized monetary contributions. I Schedule A subtotals.)		<b>\$</b>	3,500.00	IND-		les Committee an PTY or SCC)	
. Amount re	ceived this period - unitemized monetary contributions	of less than \$	s100 <b>\$</b>	0.00		<ul><li>Other (e.</li></ul>	g., business entity)	
. Total mone	etary contributions received this period.			3.500.00		- Political P - Small Cor	arry stributor Committee	

Candidat	ng/Opposing Other es, Measures and Committees	Amounts may b to whole do		from 01/01/20 through 06/30/20		CALIFO FOR	M 401
NAME OF FILER	IONS ON REVERSE			through		I.D. NUMB	5 of 10
Aceituno fo	or City Council 2020					1251595	
DATE	NAME OF CANDIDATE, OFFICE, AND DISTRICT, OR MEASURE NUMBER OR LETTER AND JURISDICTION, OR COMMITTEE	TYPE OF PAYMENT	DESCRIPTION (IF REQUIRED)	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE CALENDAR (JAN. 1 - DE	YEAR	PER ELECTION TO DATE (IF REQUIRED)
05/03/2021	Kevin De Leon City Council Member Los Angeles District 14  X Support Oppose	Monetary Contribution Nonmonetary Contribution Independent Expenditure		800.00		800.00	
	☐ Support ☐ Oppose	Monetary Contribution Nonmonetary Contribution Independent Expenditure				The second secon	
	Support Dppose	Monetary Contribution Nonmonetary Contribution Independent Expenditure					
			SUBTOTAL	\$ 800.00			
	D Summary						
. Contributio	ns and independent expenditures made this perio	od of \$100 or more. (	Include all Schedule D subto	tals.)	***********	\$	800.00

Schedule E Payments Made	Amounts may to whole		ı	Sta from	o1/01/20	CAUF EA	schedule ORNIA 460 RM
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE				throu	gh 06/30/20	Page _	6 of 10
NAME OF FILER	VS##04			1		I.D. NUI	<b>VBER</b>
Aceituno for City Council 2020						125159	95
CODES: If one of the following codes accurately describes  CMP campaign paraphemalia/misc.  CNS campaign consultants  CTB contribution (explain nonmonetary)*  CVC civic donations  FIL candidate filing/ballot fees  FND fundraising events  IND independent expenditure supporting/opposing others (explain)*  LEG tegal defense  LIT campaign literature and mailings	MBR member con MTG meetings ar OFC office expe PET petition circl PHO phone bank POL polling and POS postage, de	nmunications and appearance ases alating s survey resea	es	RAD   RFD   SAL   FEL   FEC   FES   FES	radio airtime and preturned contribut campaign workers t.v. or cable airtimicandidate travel, lestaff/spouse travel transfer between voter registration	production costs lons	me candidate/sponso
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PAYEE (IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER I.D, NUMBER)		CODE	OR DESC	RIPTION	OF PAYMENT	The state of the s	AMOUNT PAID
GOULD & ORELLANA, LLC Long Beach, CA 90802		PRO					150.0
Wells Fargo Bank  El Monte, CA 91731		CMP	Credit Card Paymer	nt			738.2
GOULD & ORELLANA, LLC Long Beach, CA 90802		PRO		COMMUNICACIÓN (COMPANSA)			150.0
* Payments that are contributions or independent expenditures n	nust also be summ	arized on 8	Schedule D.			SUBTOTAL\$	1,038.2
Schedule E Summary							
1. Itemized payments made this period. (Include all Schedule	E subtotals.)					\$	3,214.23
2. Unitemized payments made this period of under \$100							0.00
3. Total interest paid this period on loans. (Enter amount from	Schedule B, Part	1, Column	(e).)		******	<b>\$</b>	0.00

Schedule E (Continuation Sheet) Payments Made  SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE NAME OF FILER	Amounts may to whole d			from throu		CALIFO	7 of 10
CNS campaign consultants  CTB contribution (explain nonmonetary)*  CVC civic donations  candidate filing/ballot fees fill fundralising events independent expenditure supporting/opposing others (explain)*  LEG legal defense	MBR member con meetings ar office exper PET petition circu phone bank POL polling and postage, de	nmunications ad appearan ases alating s survey rese livery and a	s ces	RAD RFD SAL TEL TRC TRS TSF VOT	radio airtime and pr returned contributio campaign workers' t.v. or cable airtime candidate travel, loc staff/spouse travel,	yment. reduction costs ens sateries and production cost figing, and meals lodging, and meals ommittees of the sa	s me candidate/sponsor
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PAYEE (IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER I.D. NUMBER)		CODE	OR	DESCRIPTIO	ON OF PAYMENT		AMOUNT PAID
Demetrius Harris La Habra, CA 90631		PRO	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O				200.00
GOULD & ORELLANA, LLC Long Beach, CA 90802	***************************************	PRO					150.00
GOULD & ORBILIANA, LLC Long Beach, CA 90802		PRO					150.00
COULD & ORRULANA, LLC Long Beach, CA 90802		PRO					150.00
Kevin De Leon for City Council 2020 (ID# 1415916) Los Angeles, CA 90017		CTB					800.00

SUBTOTAL \$

1,450.00

\* Payments that are contributions or independent expenditures must also be summarized on Schedule D.

Schedule E (Continuation Sheet) Payments Made  SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE	Amounts may to whole d			Statement cove  from01/01/  through06/30/	2021	SCHEDULE E (CONT.)  IFORNIA 460  FORM of 10
NAME OF FILER					LD.1	NUMBER
Aceituno for City Council 2020					125	51595
CODES: If one of the following codes accurately of CMP campaign paraphernalia/misc. CNS campaign consultants CTB contribution (explain nonmonetary)* CVC civic donations FIL candidate filing/ballot fees FND fundraising events independent expenditure supporting/opposing others (explain campaign literature and mailings	MBR member con meetings ar OFC office experiments of the petition circumphone banks POL polling and ain)*	nmunications ad appearance ases alating s survey resear livery and me	es .	RAD radio airtime RFD returned con SAL campaign wo TEL t.v. or cable a TRC candidate tra TRS staff/spouse TSF transfer betw VOT voter registra	and production costs tributions rikers' salaries airtime and production vel, lodging, and meats travel, lodging, and me een committees of the	s eals e same cándidate/sponsor
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PAYEE (IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER LD. NUMBER)		CODE	OR DI	ESCRIPTION OF PAYMENT		AMOUNT PAID
GOULD & ORELLANA, LLC Long Beach, CA 90802		PRO	Personal Virginia de la companya de			150.00
Rosa Rodriguez South Gate, CA 90280		SAL				576.00
		The second state of the se				

SUBTOTAL \$

726.00

<sup>\*</sup> Payments that are contributions or independent expenditures must also be summarized on Schedule D.

Schedule G Payments Made by an Agent or Independent Contractor (on Behalf of This Committee)  SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE NAME OF FILER	nents Made by an Agent or Independent Amounts may be rounded to whole dollars.		from	Statement cover 01/01/	2021	FORM		
Aceituno for City Council 2020							1251595	
NAME OF AGENT OR INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR								***************************************
Wells Fargo Bank								
CODES: if one of the following codes accurately describ  CMP campaign paraphernalia/misc.  CNS campaign consultants  CTB contribution (explain nonmonetary)*  CVC clvic donations  FIL candidate filing/ballot fees  FND fundralsing events  independent expenditure supporting/opposing others (explain)*  LEG campaign literature and mailings  * Payments that are contributions or independent expenditures must als	MBR members meeting office experience petition phone is postage PRO professional print additional professional print additional print addition	r communications and appears expenses circulating banks and survey rest, delivery and ional services is	ns nces earch messenger services (legal, accounting)	RAD RFD SAL TEL TRC TRS TSF VOT	radio airtime ai returned contri campaign work t.v. or cable air candidate trave staff/spouse tra transfer betwee voter registrati	nd production butions ters' salaries time and prod il, lodging, and tvel, lodging, an committees on	costs luction costs d meals	-
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PAYEE OR CREDITOR (IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER LD. NUMBER)		CODE	OR	DESCRIPTION	OF PAYMENT			AMOUNT PAID
Office Depot Norwalk, CA 90650		OFC						738.2
		Noted to the Control of the Control					V VII saa ya maanaa waxaa waxa	
								,,, <del>, ,</del>

Attach additional information on appropriately labeled continuation sheets.

TOTAL\* \$

738.23

<sup>\*</sup> Do not transfer to any other schedule or to the Summary Page, This total may not equal the amount paid to the agent or independent contractor as reported on Schedule E.

Schedule	1 l					SCHEDULE
Miscellan	neous Increases to Cash	eous Increases to Cash  Amounts may be rounded to whole dollars.  Statement coverage to control to whole dollars.				<sup>IA</sup> 460
SEE INSTRUCTIO	ONS ON REVERSE		through 06/30/2	021	Page 10	of 10
NAME OF FILER	THE CHILD				I.D. NUMBER	
Aceituno for	r City Council 2020			Mary Age annual Age Age	1251595	
DATE RECEIVED	FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF SOURCE (IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER I.D. NUMBER)	DE	SCRIPTION OF RECEIPT		AMO	UNT OF E TO CASH
01/01/2021	Rosa Rodriguez South Gate, CA 90280	Check Was Never	Cashed			576.00
***************************************					reduc-	
· Manage Administration Administration				the area to consider the property of the prope		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		een man een die de Andrée Andr		
**************************************						
				recurrence and an expensive and an expen		
Property and a second			2004			
Attach add	itional information on appropriately labeled continuation sheets.			SUBTOTAL \$		576.00
Schedule I	Summary					
1. Itemized i	ncreases to cash this period	******************************	\$	576.00		
2. Unitemize	d increases to cash of under \$100 this period.	***************************************	\$	0.00		
3. Total of all	interest received this period on loans made to others. (Sched	dule H, Column (e).)	\$	0.00		
4. Total misc Summary	ellaneous increases to cash this period. (Add Lines 1, 2, and Page, Line 14.)	3. Enter here and on the	TOTAL \$	576.00		

FPPC Form 460 (Jan/2016)
FPPC Advice: advice@fppc.ca.gov (866/275-3772)
www.fppc.ca.gov